
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2732

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16th March, 2023


Mobile Offshore Production Unit

2732. SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:


पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that refurbished ship Sagar Samrat was rededicated to the nation recently;
(b) if so, the aims and objectives of the revamped project;
(c) the total cost involved in the project; and
(d) the total crude oil and gas handling capacity of this mobile Offshore Production Unit?


ANSWER
पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी

(�ी रामे�र तेली)


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b) Sagar Samrat, a jack up rig, was refurbished as Mobile Offshore Production

Unit (MOPU). It was commissioned as MOPU on 23.12.2022 and re-dedicated to the nation on 28.01.2023. This MOPU is for handling of oil & gas production and for development of marginal fields of Mumbai High Field and adjoining marginal fields.


 (c) & (d) The total cost involved in this MOPU project is 299.04 Million US Dollars. It has crude oil handling capacity of 20000 Barrels per day and gas handling capacity of 2.36

Million Metric Standard Cubic Metres (MMSCM) per day.


*******

